Pine/Acrylic
Poster Hanger

Artno  44-3811-1, -2
44-3812-1, -2

Please read the entire instruction manual
before using the product and then save it
for future reference. We reserve the right
for any errors in text or images and any
necessary changes made to technical
data. In the event of technical problems
or other queries, please contact our
Customer Services.

Care and maintenance

Clean the product using a damp cloth.
Use only mild cleaning agents, never
solvents or corrosive chemicals.

Responsible disposal

The product should be disposed of in
accordance with local regulations. If you
are unsure how to proceed, contact your
local council.

Specifications
44-3811-1, 44-3812-1

Width 38 cm

Height 52.cm

Picture

dimensions  Approx. 34 x 50 cm

44-3811-2, 44-3812-2

Width 28 cm

Height 40 cm

Picture

dimensions  Approx. 25 x 37 cm

Affischlist
akryl/furu

Artnr 44-3811-1, -2
44-3812-1, -2

La&s igenom hela bruksanvisningen

fére anvandning och spara den sedan
for framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss for
ev. text- och bildfel samt andringar av
tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller
andra fragor, kontakta var kundtjanst.

Skotsel och underhall

Rengdr produkten med en latt fuktad
trasa. Anvand ett milt rengéringsmedel,
aldrig l16sningsmedel eller fratande
kemikalier.

Avfallshantering

Nar du ska gdra dig av med produkten
ska detta ske enligt lokala féreskrifter.
Ar du oséker p& hur du ska ga tillvaga,
kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
44-3811-1, 44-3812-1

Bredd 38 cm
Hojd 52 cm
Fotomatt Ca 34 x 50 cm

44-3811-2, 44-3812-2

Bredd 28 cm
Hojd 40 cm
Fotomatt Ca?25 x 37 cm

Plakatlist
akryl/furu

Art.nr. 44-3811-1, -2
44-3812-1, -2

Les bruksanvisningen grundig for
produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare pa den
for fremtidig bruk. Vi tar forbehold om
eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt
endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske
problemer eller andre spersmal, kontakt
vart kundesenter.

Vedlikehold

Rengjor produktet med en lett fuktet klut.
Bruk et mildt rengjeringsmiddel, aldri
losemidler eller etsende kjemikalier.

Avfallshandtering

Nér produktet skal kasseres skal det skje
i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker
péa hvordan du skal ga frem, kontakt din
kommune.

Spesifikasjoner
44-3811-1, 44-3812-1
Bredde 38 cm

Hoyde 52 cm
Bildeformat Ca. 34 x 50 cm

44-3811-2, 44-3812-2

Bredde 28 cm
Hoyde 40 cm
Bildeformat Ca. 25 x 37 cm

Julistelista
akryyli/manty

Tuotenro 44-3811-1, -2
44-3812-1, -2

Lue koko kayttdohje ja saasta se
tulevaa kayttéad varten. Pidatamme
oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin.
Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai
kuvavirheista. Jos tuotteeseen tulee
teknisia ongelmia, ota yhteys myyméalaan
tai asiakaspalveluun.

Huolto ja yllapito

Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetullanliinalla.
Kéayta mietoa puhdistusainetta. Ala kayta
liuottimia tai sydvyttavia kemikaaleja.

Kierrattaminen

Kierraté tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat
sen kaytosta. Tarkempia kierratysohjeita
saat kuntasi jateneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
44-3811-1, 44-3812-1
38 cm
52 cm
Noin 34 x 50 cm

Leveys
Korkeus
Julisteen mitat

44-3811-2, 44-3812-2
Leveys 28 cm
Korkeus 40 cm

Julisteen mitat Noin 25 x 37 cm
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Posterleiste
Acryl/Kiefer

ArtNr. 44-3811-1, -2
44-3812-1, -2

Vor der Benutzung die Anleitung
vollstandig durchlesen und fur kinftigen
Gebrauch aufbewahren. IrrtGmer,
Abweichungen und Anderungen
behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen
Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut
sich unser Kundenservice Uber eine
Kontaktaufnahme.

Pflege und Wartung

Das Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch
reinigen. Ein sanftes Reinigungsmittel
verwenden, keine scharfen Chemikalien
oder Losungsmittel.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung

Das Produkt den lokalen Bestimmungen
entsprechend entsorgen. Weitere
Informationen sind von der

Gemeinde oder den kommunalen
Entsorgungsbetrieben erhdltlich.

Technische Daten
44-3811-1, 44-3812-1
Breite 38 cm

Hohe 52 cm
Bildformat Ca. 34 x 50 cm

44-3811-2, 44-3812-2
Breite 28 cm

Héhe 40 cm
Bildformat Ca. 25 x 37 cm
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Product description / Produktbeskrivning / Assembly /Montering / Asennus / Montage
Produktbeskrivelse / Tuotekuvaus /

Produktbeschreibung
\ x 2
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@ @ A Important / Viktigt / Viktig / Tarkeaa / Wichtig
Do not overtighten the screws, doing so might damage and

weaken the holder or acrylic cover. Make sure that the holder
sits securely in the plastic cover before you mount it to a wall.
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Skruva at skruvarna men 6verdra inte, om du drar for hart kan listen
eller plasten spricka. Kontrollera sedan att listen sitter fast i plast-
skivorna innan upphangning.

Trekk til skruene, men ikke for hardt. Dersom du trekker til for hardt
kan listen eller plasten sla sprekker. Kontroller at listen sitter fast
i plastskivene for opphenging.

Kirista ruuvit tiukasti, mutta ala likaa. Lista tai sen muoviosat saattavat
haljeta, jos kiristat ruuveja likaa. Ennen kayttdonottoa varmista, etté
lista on tukevasti kiinni muovilevyissa.

Die Schrauben anziehen, aber nicht Uberdrehen. Die Leiste oder
der Kunststoff kdnnen sonst Risse bekommen. Vor dem Aufhéangen
sicherstellen, dass die Leiste fest an den Kunststoffscheiben anliegt.




